No. EX-II/Ph.D./FEES/CW/AF/EF/2021-22

Date: 27.07.2021

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Notification of fees for **Ph.D. Programme** for the year 2021 –22 reg. **Ref**: 1. Resolution of the Syndicate at its meeting held on 24.07.2019

2. Approval of the Vice-Chancellor dt:26.07.2021.

The Annual fees (in rupees) for Full-Time, Part-Time Research scholars prescribed for Ph.D. Programme offered in the **Bangalore University PG Departments and Recognized Research Centers of Bangalore University**, for the year 2021-22 is notified as under:

I. FACULTY OF ARTS / COMMERCE / EDUCATION and LAW

Sl. No	Fee Particulars		Annual fee										
		GM				SC/ST/CAT-I			OBC category /JRF/RGNF Central Govt. Scholarship				
		1 st year	2 nd / 3 rd / 4 th year	5 th Year & Above	1st year	2 nd / 3 rd / 4 th year	5 th Year & Above	1st year	2 nd / 3 rd / 4 th year	5 th Year & Above			
01	Registration fee	5,325 *	-	-	5,325 *	-	-	5325 *	-	-			
02	Library fee	1,210 *	1,210	1,210	1,210 *	1,210	1,210	1,210 *	1,210	1,210 *			
03	Computer and Internet fee	605 *	605	605 **	605 *	605	605	605 *	605	605 *			
04	Course work exam application fee	61β	-	-	61β	-	-	61β		-			
05	Course work exam fee	2,662 β	-	-	2,662 β	-		2,662 β	7-				
06	Course work Marks card fee	242 β	-	-	242 β	-		242 β	-				
07	Course work Fee	5,325 *	-	-	5,325 *	-	-	5,325 *		-			
08	Annual Tuition fee	11,330 #	11,330	11,330	2,000	2,000	2,000	5,665	5.665	5,665			
09	Service & Processing fee (Research Centre Students only)	16,335	8,168	8,168	16,335	8,168	8,168 **	16,335	8,168	8,168			



					A contract of the second secon					908
10	Thesis Submission processing fee	٠	-	908@	-	-	908@		-	
11	Valuation of Ph.D. thesis & Postal Charges	-		17,765 @@		-	2,000 @@	-		8,883
12	Provisional Pass Certificate			1,089 @@	-	-	1,089 @@		-	1,089 @@
Total fee for the scholars of University Departments / PG Centers		26,760	13,145**	32,907	17,430	3,815	7,812	21,095	7,480	18,36
recog Rese Bang	clars of gnized earch Centers by galore versity	43,095	21,313**	41,075	33,765	11,983	15,980	37,430	15,648	26,528

- * To be paid at the time of admission.
- β To be paid only at the time of taking the course work examination.
- # To be paid after course work.
- @ To be paid only once in $3^{rd} / 4^{th} / 5^{th}$ year while seeking permission to submit the thesis.
- @@ To be paid only once $3^{rd}/4^{th}/5^{th}$ year at the time of submission of the thesis.
- ** To be paid on or before 31st December 2021.

The scholars of Recognized Research Centers shall pay the Annual tuition fee, Laboratory fee, Library fee and Computer & internet fee to the concerned college and only other fees shall paid to the University.

Fees once paid will not be refunded

FACULTY OF SCIENCE and ENGINEERING

Sl. Fee No Particulars	Fee Particulars	Annual fee										
		GM			SC/ST/CAT-1			OBC category /JRF/RGNF Central Govt. Scholarship				
		1 st year	2 nd / 3 rd / 4 th year	5 th Year & Above	1 st year	2 nd / 3 rd / 4 th year	5 th Year & Above	1 st year	2 nd / 3 rd / 4 th year	5 th Year & Above		
01	Registration fee	5,325 *	-		5,325*			5,325	-	-		
02	Library fee	1,210 *	1,210	1,210 **	1,210	1,210	1,210	1,210	1,210	1.210		
03	Computer and Internet fee	605 *	605	605 **	605*	605	605	605	605	605		
04	Course work exam appln fee	61β	-	-	61β	-	-	61β	-	61β		

MO

	71									
05	Course work exam fee	2,662 β	-	•	2,662 β					
06	Course work Marks card	242 β		es .	242 β			2,662 β		
07	fee Course work	F-0.0			,			242β	-	
	Fee	5325*	-	AL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T	5325*		The second section of the sect	5325*		
80	Annual Tuition fee	11,330 #	11,330	11,330	2,000	2,000	2,000	5,665	5,665	5,665
09	Laboratory	7,620	7,620	7 (20)						3,005
10	fee Service &			7,620**	3,810	3,810	3,810*	7,620	7,620	7,620**
	Processing fee (Research Centre Students only)	16,335	8,168	8,168@	16,335	8,168	8,168 @	16,335	8,168	8,168@
11	Thesis submission processing fee	-	-	908@	-	-	908@	-	-	908@
12	Valuation of Ph.D. thesis & Postal Charges	-	-	17,765	-	-	2,000	-	-	8,883
13	Provision pass certificate	-	-	1,089 @@	-	-	1,089 @@	-	-	1,089 @@
Total fee for the scholars of University Departments / PG Centers		34,380	20,765	40,527	21,240	7,625	11,622	28,715	15,100	25,980
Scholars of Recognized Research Centers by		50,715	28,933*	48,695	37,575	15,793	19,790	45,050	23,268	34,148

- * To be paid at the time of admission.
- β To be paid only at the time of taking the course work examination.
- # To be paid after course work.

Bangalore University

- @ To be paid only once in $3^{rd} / 4^{th} / 5^{th}$ year while seeking permission to submit the thesis.
- @@ To be paid only once $3^{rd}/4^{th}/5^{th}$ year at the time of submission of the thesis.
- ** To be paid on or before 31st December 2021.

Extension of Time fee (Per month)	SC/ST/CAT-1-50%	
Rs. 2000		



The scholars of Recognized Research Centers shall pay the Annual tuition fee, Laboratory fee, Library fee and Computer & internet fee to the concerned college and only other fees shall paid to the University.

The Registration, Course work and Course work examination fee for Foreign Nationals and Non Resident Indians who have passed the qualifying examination abroad (outside India) are prescribed below (for 1^{st} Year).

Registration fee - Rs. 88,633/Course Work Examination fee - Rs. 5,324/Course Work fee - Rs. 10,648/Annual Tuition and Special Fee - Rs. 11,330/- + Rs. 26620/-

NOTE: The above prescribed fees shall be paid by the scholars with penal fee if any prescribed as and when notified by this office by through online payments and submit the print out of the payment to the Registrar (Evaluation).

Fees once paid will not be refunded

BY ORDER

REGISTRAR (EVALI